

OD - 8

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/914/2025
DR. DIPANKAR CHAKRABARTI
VS
ALLAHABAD BANK (NOW INDIAN BANK
AFTER AMALGAMATION) AND ANR.

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE REETOBROTO KUMAR MITRA
Date : January 30, 2026

Appearance
Dr. Dipankar Chakrabarti in person.

The Court: On the prayer of the petitioner, appearing in person, leave is granted to correct the presentation form. The matter is released due to lack of determination. The petitioner is at liberty to approach the Bench having determination to take up this matter.

(REETOBROTO KUMAR MITRA, J.)

sd/