

OD-3

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/914/2025

DR. DIPANKAR CHAKRABARTI

VS

ALLAHABAD BANK (NOW INDIAN BANK AFTER AMALGAMATION) AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 18th February, 2026.

Appearance:

Dr. Dipankar Chakrabarti (in person)

...for the petitioner

1. The petitioner appearing in person and submits that he will place the records of the original application filed by the Bank against the petitioner on the next date fixed. Accordingly, the case is adjourned.
2. Let the matter appear on 27th February, 2026.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S. A.
AR(CR)