

OD-149

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/914/2025

DR. DIPANKAR CHAKRABARTI
VS
ALLAHABAD BANK (NOW INDIAN BANK AFTER AMALGAMATION)
AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: 27TH February, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Dipankar Chakrabarti,
...in person.

1. The petitioner is appearing in person and submits that though the notice was sent to the bank but the same was returned unserved and as such the prayed for leave to serve and sent the e-mail to the learned Advocate who is appearing for the Indian Bank.
2. Accordingly, the petitioner is given liberty to serve the notice upon the learned Advocate who is usually appearing for the Indian Bank informing the next date of hearing.
3. Let the matter remain in the list.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)